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https://www.cbc.ca/news/canada/nova-scotia/sustane-technologies-wins-225k-in-innovacorp-startup-competition-1.3434032
https://www.world-today-news.com/carinthian-company-wants-to-recycle-plastic-endlessly/
https://www.world-today-news.com/carinthian-company-wants-to-recycle-plastic-endlessly/
https://www.theearthview.in/turning-plastic-into-fuel-creating-best-out-of-the-waste/
https://www.chemengonline.com/denka-and-toyo-styrene-to-construct-chemical-recycling-plant-for-polystyrene/
https://www.chemengonline.com/denka-and-toyo-styrene-to-construct-chemical-recycling-plant-for-polystyrene/
https://www.prumyslovaekologie.cz/info/plasty-zkonvertovane-na-kapalinu-uz-nemusely-koncit-na-skladce
https://www.prumyslovaekologie.cz/info/plasty-zkonvertovane-na-kapalinu-uz-nemusely-koncit-na-skladce
https://chemicalparks.eu/news/unipetrol-build-pyrolytic-unit-waste-plastic-processing
https://chemicalparks.eu/news/unipetrol-build-pyrolytic-unit-waste-plastic-processing
https://www.wastedive.com/news/vadxx-energy-to-soon-open-plastic-to-oil-facility-in-ohio/419536/
https://www.wastedive.com/news/vadxx-energy-to-soon-open-plastic-to-oil-facility-in-ohio/419536/
https://www.crd.bc.ca/docs/default-source/irm-reports/consolidationreportnov17/irmconsolidationandcriteriadevelopment-nov17.pdf?sfvrsn=289909ca_2
https://www.crd.bc.ca/docs/default-source/irm-reports/consolidationreportnov17/irmconsolidationandcriteriadevelopment-nov17.pdf?sfvrsn=289909ca_2
https://www.crd.bc.ca/docs/default-source/irm-reports/consolidationreportnov17/irmconsolidationandcriteriadevelopment-nov17.pdf?sfvrsn=289909ca_2
https://www.valmet.com/media/news/press-releases/2016/the-joint-kymijarvi-ii-demonstration-project-on-gasification-technology-of-valmet-and-lahti-energia-has-been-completed/
https://www.valmet.com/media/news/press-releases/2016/the-joint-kymijarvi-ii-demonstration-project-on-gasification-technology-of-valmet-and-lahti-energia-has-been-completed/
https://www.valmet.com/media/news/press-releases/2016/the-joint-kymijarvi-ii-demonstration-project-on-gasification-technology-of-valmet-and-lahti-energia-has-been-completed/
https://www.usinenouvelle.com/article/recyclage-mecanique-et-chimique-dow-valoregen-investissent-17-millions-d-euros-dans-le-lot-et-garonne.N2029187
https://www.usinenouvelle.com/article/recyclage-mecanique-et-chimique-dow-valoregen-investissent-17-millions-d-euros-dans-le-lot-et-garonne.N2029187
https://www.chemicalprocessing.com/processing-equipment/reaction-synthesis/article/11301836/industry-breaks-the-mold-for-discarded-plastics
https://www.chemicalprocessing.com/processing-equipment/reaction-synthesis/article/11301836/industry-breaks-the-mold-for-discarded-plastics
https://wtert.org/summary-of-plastic-to-oil-plants-recent-years-report-by-sun-kai
https://ask-eu.de/Artikel/24851/Gasification-and-Pyrolysis-Reliable-Options-for-Waste-Treatment.htm
https://ask-eu.de/Artikel/24851/Gasification-and-Pyrolysis-Reliable-Options-for-Waste-Treatment.htm
https://policycommons.net/artifacts/2010243/co-2-reductie-met-de-circular-biobased-delta/2762686/
https://policycommons.net/artifacts/2010243/co-2-reductie-met-de-circular-biobased-delta/2762686/
https://wedocs.unep.org/handle/20.500.11822/8638;jsessionid=D410F50EF6B17F3007937DEA24A86F12
https://wedocs.unep.org/handle/20.500.11822/8638;jsessionid=D410F50EF6B17F3007937DEA24A86F12

-Varia, https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5a7ddc5640f0b65d88634da3/rdf-market-
sum-response-201412.pdf

-Varia, https://www.basf.com/global/documents/en/sustainability/we-drive-sustainable-
solutions/circular-economy/selected-down_load/BASF _ChemCycling LCA_Study.pdf

-Varia, https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5d5d41d9e5274a0769d5577f/work-
package-1-743-waste-disposal-outcomes-and-diversion-impacts.pdf

-Veolia, https://www.energylivenews.com/2020/10/19/four-next-gen-plastic-recycling-facilities-
secure-20m/?__ cf chl jschl tk  =pmd 0al5eale033e1587d05

Websites are not longevous and can be taken down at any moment. We therefore resumed the
main information in a table for future use:

Company Country Technology Or(llg/; njég)o st Year (ﬁiﬁ?;ég)

Company 1 Japan Solvolysis 17 2020 22.6
Company 2 Netherlands Glycolysis 22 2018 10.0
Company 2 Netherlands Glycolysis 40 2020 40.0
Company 3 us Methanolysis 250 2021 100.0
Company 1 Japan Glycolysis 67 2002 28.0
Company 4 Italy Glycolysis 24 2019 16.5
Company 5 Slovenia Glycolysis 22 2017 16.0
Company 6 South Korea Solvolysis 86 2021 110.0
Company 7 us Glycolysis 30 2012 45.0
Company 8 France Methanolysis 1053 2022 205.0
Company 9 Australia Sﬂ;ggzls 4 2022 10.0
Company 10 France Enzimatic 26 2020 2.0
Company 10 France Enzimatic 228 2022 50.0
Company 11 Italy Hydrolysis 25 2018 25.0
Company 12 Lithuania Solvolysis 50 2018 155.0
Company 13 France Solvolysis 5 2021 1.2

Catalytic
Company 14 UK hydrothermal 41 2019 80.0

depolymerisation

Company 15 Canada d?g;g?&‘{gﬂ 275 2023 70.0
Company 16 Netherlands Chemiolysis 23 2017 8.5
Company 16 Netherlands Chemiolysis 203 2017 76.5
Company 17 Turkey Glycolysis 100 2023 110.0
Company 18 Canada d§elect|\_/e 11 2018 0.6

issolution

selectiver
Company 19 us dissolution Gen 11 35 2019 40.0
Company 15 Canada selective 275 2023 70.0

dissolution


https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5a7ddc5640f0b65d88634da3/rdf-market-sum-response-201412.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5a7ddc5640f0b65d88634da3/rdf-market-sum-response-201412.pdf
https://www.basf.com/global/documents/en/sustainability/we-drive-sustainable-solutions/circular-economy/selected-down_load/BASF_ChemCycling_LCA_Study.pdf
https://www.basf.com/global/documents/en/sustainability/we-drive-sustainable-solutions/circular-economy/selected-down_load/BASF_ChemCycling_LCA_Study.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5d5d41d9e5274a0769d5577f/work-package-1-743-waste-disposal-outcomes-and-diversion-impacts.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/5d5d41d9e5274a0769d5577f/work-package-1-743-waste-disposal-outcomes-and-diversion-impacts.pdf
https://www.energylivenews.com/2020/10/19/four-next-gen-plastic-recycling-facilities-secure-20m/?__cf_chl_jschl_tk__=pmd_0a15ea1e033e1587d05
https://www.energylivenews.com/2020/10/19/four-next-gen-plastic-recycling-facilities-secure-20m/?__cf_chl_jschl_tk__=pmd_0a15ea1e033e1587d05

Company 20

Company 15

Company 21
Company 22
Company 22
Company 23
Company 24

Company 18

Company 25
Company 26

Company 27

Company 28
Company 29
Company 30
Company 31
Company 32
Company 33
Company 34
Company 35
Company 36
Company 37
Company 38
Company 39
Company 40
Company 41
Company 41
Company 42
Company 43
Company 31
Company 44
Company 45
Company 46
Company 47
Company 48
Company 49
Company 50
Company 51

France

Canada

France
us
us
Netherlands
Indonesia

Canada

us
us

uUS

Japan
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

UK
Barbados
Norway
UAE
Netherlands
uUs
uUs
Finland
UK
UK
UK
UK
Canada
South Korea
Italy
Spain
UK
Germany
UK
UK
UK

Selective
dissolution -
Generation Il

selective

dissolution GEN

Il
Selective
dissolution
selective
dissolution
selective
dissolution
Selective
dissolution
Selective
dissolution
selective
dissolution
Gasification
Gasification

Gasification

Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Gasification

450

15

363

440

10

10

40

600
30

266

80
653
140
200
124

24
240

63
180
236
250
140
206

28
16
13
29
336
262
357
810
80
170
256
33

2023

2018

2021
2020
2021
2019
2019

2023

2018
2020
2014 - 2021
operating
2004
2020
2012
2012
2014
2021
2014
2011
2021
2018
2009
2010
2012
2019
2021
2021
2019
2008
2022
2021
2021
2022
2021
2015
2019
2018

70.0

80.0

0.6

50.0

60.0

3.3

1.0

9.0

530.0
8.0

147.0

64.0
200.0
100.0
150.0
200.0

135
215.0

78.0
180.0
360.0
200.0
100.0
250.0

11.6

135

13.5

8.0

28.1
100.0
192.0
400.0
600.0

44.0
115.5
240.0

10.0



Company 52
Company 53
Company 54
Company 55
Company 56

Company 57

Company 58
Company 59

Company 60

Company 61
Company 62
Company 63
Company 64
Company 65
Company 65
Company 65
Company 66
Company 67
Company 68
Company 69
Company 70
Company 71
Company 72
Company 73
Company 74
Company 75
Company 76
Company 77
Company 78
Company 79
Company 80
Company 81
Company 63

Company 82

Company 83

Company 78
Company 84
Company 85
Company 86
Company 86
Company 87
Company 88

Germany
Germany
Germany
India
us

us

us
us

Canada

Germany
South Korea
South Korea

UK
Spain
Spain
Spain

Norway

Denmark

Scotland

Estonia
Europe
UK
UK
South Africa
Austria

Belgium
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

Europe

Denmark
South Korea
South Korea

France

Japan

Europe
us
UK

Japan

Japan

Japan
Netherlands

Gasification
Gasification
Gasification
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
microwave
pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis

Depolymerisation
/ solvent based

Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis +
Mechanical
Recycling
CatHTR
technology
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis

130

19

680

260
20

42
522

2016
2019
2019
2017
2021

2011

2019
2013

2017

2012
2021
2019
2019
2014
2015
2015
2020
2019
2020
2018
2019
2018
2019
2018
2016
2019
2019
2021
2021
2019
2018
2021
2021

2022

2021

2021
2020
2015
2000
2000
2000
2020

50.0
0.2
30.0
14.0
400.0

6.6

160.0
20.0

11

12.0
184.0
3.3
81.0
5.0
24.0
5.0
10.0
20.0
7.0
17.5
8.0
10.0
1.7
1.0
0.8
21.0
20.0
27.0
40.0
100.0
16.0
33.0
3.3

35.0

20.0

150.0
20.0
8.3
0.3
0.5
0.8
35.0



Company 89
Company 90
Company 91
Company 92
Company 93
Company 94
Company 58
Company 79
Company 95
Company 96
Company 97

Company 98

Company 99
Company 100
Company 101
Company 102
Company 103
Company 104
Company 105
Company 106
Company 107
Company 108
Company 109
Company 110
Company 111
Company 112
Company 113

Company 61
Company 114
Company 115
Company 116
Company 117
Company 118
Company 119
Company 120
Company 121
Company 122
Company 123

Company 65
Company 124
Company 125
Company 126
Company 127
Company 128
Company 129

Europe
Australia
Netherlands
Netherlands
us
Japan
us
Belgium
us
Czech republic
us

Finland

Mexico
uUs
Austria
Netherlands
India
India
India
India
India
India
uUs
Us
uUs
uUs
Us
uUs
uUs
Us
uUs
uUs
Canada
Canada
UK
UK
UK
France
Ireland
Netherlands
Ireland
UK
Belgium
Japan
South Korea

Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis -
liquefaction
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis (tires)
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis

45
32
49
80
80
33
1100
100
200

150
105

50
109

0.4
0.04

260

150

130
100
47

2019
2021
2021
2021
2020
2022
2022
2022
2022
2020
2022

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2018
2013
2018
2021
2019
2015
2020
2020
2019
2011
2015
2017
2018
2013
2017
2019
2016
2011
2018
2016
2011
2019
2010
2018
2021
2008
2020
2000
2000

25.0
20.0
60.0
150.0
33.0
3.0
440.0
65.0
90.0
0.1
33.0
150.0

6.0
30.0
7.0
26.0
1.7
0.3
0.3
1.7
2.0
4.0
33.0
65.0
100.0
13.2
340.0
40.0
3.7
22.0
0.7
3.3
70.0
0.1
10.0
7.0
6.0
4.4
3.3
33.0
75.0
60.0
100.0
14.8
3.0



Company 130
Company 131
Company 59
Company 132
Company 132
Company 133
Company 134
Company 135
Company 136
Company 137
Company 138
Company 139
Company 140
Company 137
Company 137
Company 137
Company 137
Company 141
Company 142
Company 137
Company 143
Company 144
Company 145
Company 89
Company 146
Company 147

Company 148

Australia
uUs
Us
uUs
uUs
UK
uUs
Australia
India
Netherlands
uUs
Us
Timor-Leste
Netherlands
Australia
UK
uUs
Germany
Netharlands
China
Japan
South Korea
South Korea
Indonesia
Canada
uUs

Australia

Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis
Pyrolysis -
(tyres)

208
22
100
25

w

40
53

2015
2018
2016
2021
2021
2016
2018
2018
2010
2018
2013
2010
2019
2018
2016
2017
2020
2021
2020
2019
1997
2003
2000
2019
2020
2017

2017

16.5
16.0
23.0
0.5
0.2
2.0
8.0
10.0
6.8
33.0
8.3
7.9
25.0
33.0
16.5
3.3
495.0
20.0
100.0
66.0
1.6
3.0
3.0
25.0
65.0
1.7

19.0



